TERMS AND CONDITIONS: BASKET OF HAPPINESS (Promotion)

- 1. Instructions and information on how to enter form part of these conditions. By entering the Promotion, entrants accept these conditions.
- 2. The promoter is HM Franchise Group Pty Ltd trading as The Source Bulk Foods. ABN is 64 165 008 819 and address is 315 Tweed Valley Murwillumbah NSW 2484 (**Promoter**).
- The Promotion begins across all Australian stores at 9am (AEST) on 14 March, 2022 and concludes at 11.59pm Monday April 18TH, 2022 or until all boxes are given away in each store. (Promotion Period).
- 4. Entries are open to Australian residents, excluding employees of The Source Bulk Foods, their immediate families or any agents, including other advertising, marketing or promotional firms associated with this competition.
- 5. To receive a FREE gift box, participants must make one single \$25 purchase of chocolates and or sweets. The provision of the gift remains at the discretion of the individual The Source Bulk Foods store team member.
- 6. Sweets is defined as Hemp Protein Ball, Yoghurt Munch Crunch, Peanut Butter Protein Ball, Salted Caramel Protein Ball, Choc Mint Paleo Ball, Nougat Classic Roast Almond, Maple Espresso Ball, Banana Chips Organic, Banana Cinnamon Lunchbox Ball, Berry Beetroot Lunchbox Ball, Donut Raw Peanut Butter &Jelly, Donut Raw Cacao Delight, Almond Butter Protein Ball, Peanut Butter & Jelly Ball, Conventional Banana Chips, Lemon Collagen Bar, Donut Raw Salted Caramel, Apricot Bites, Apricot Slice, Chocolate Orange Balls, Strawberry Slice, Yoghurt Bites Almond Apricot. Chocolates is defined by every item listed in the confectionery category in The Source Bulk Foods POS system
- 7. The gift is not transferable or exchangeable and cannot be taken as cash.

General

- 1. The Promoter reserves the right to verify the validity of entries and the identification of participants. The Promoter reserves the right to disqualify any participant for tampering with the entry process or for submitting an entry which is not in accordance with these conditions.
- 2. The Promoter and shall not be liable for any loss or damage whatsoever which is suffered (including but not limited to indirect or consequential loss, or any loss or damage arising from their own negligence) or for any personal injury suffered or sustained relating to the prize and/or the participants attendance at the Event, except for any liability which cannot be excluded by law.
- 3. If for any reason this Promotion is not capable of running as planned including infection by computer virus, bugs, tampering, unauthorised intervention, fraud, technical failures or any other causes beyond the control of the Promoter which corrupt or affect the administration security, fairness integrity or proper conduct of this Promotion, the Promoter reserves the right in its sole discretion to disqualify any individual who tampers with the entry process, and to cancel, terminate, modify or suspend the promotion.
- 4. The Promoter collects personal information in order to conduct the Promotion and may, for this purpose, disclose such information to third parties, including but not limited to agents, contractors, service providers, and prize suppliers. Entry is conditional on providing this

information. The Promoter may, for an indefinite period, unless otherwise advised, use the information for promotional, marketing, publicity, research and profiling purposes, including sending electronic messages or telephoning the participant. Participants should direct any request to access, update or correct information to the Promoter. Further information on The Source Bulk Foods privacy policy can be found at https://thesourcebulkfoods.com.au/privacy-policy/